BZX84Cx 采用 SOT-23 封装的齐纳稳压器二极管
1 特性
• 总功率耗散：250mW（最大值）
• 低 I/O 电容：80pF（最大值）
• 低漏电流：0.6µA（最大值）
• 容差：±5%
• 温度范围：-55°C 至 +150°C
• 引线式封装，用于自动光学检测 (AOI)

(1) 有关新旧热指标的更多信息，请参阅半导体和 IC 封装热指标应用报告。
5.4 电气特性
测试条件为 TA = 25°C（除非另有说明）
器件型号
齐纳电压
IZ 下的 VZ (V)
齐纳阻抗
ZZT (Ω)
反向漏电流
IR (µA)
温度系数
IZ 下的 SZ (mV/C)
电容
CD (pF) (1)
最小值 典型值 最大值 IZ (mA) 最大值 IZ (mA) 最大值 VR (V) 最大值 IZ (mA) 最大值
BZX84C8V2 7.79 8.2 8.61 5 15 5 0.6 5.75 6.2 5 80
BZX84C15V 14.25 15 15.75 5 30 5 0.03 10.5 13 5 50
BZX84C27V 25.65 27 28.35 2 80 2 0.03 18.9 25.3 2 35
BZX84C39V 37.05 39 40.95 2 130 2 0.03 27.3 41.2 2 25
(1) f = 1MHz，VR = 0
BZX84C8V2, BZX84C15V, BZX84C27V, BZX84C39V
ZHCSXH6 – DECEMBER 2024 www.ti.com.cn
4 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated

日期 修订版本 注释
December 2024 * 初始发行版
8 机械、封装和可订购信息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件可用的最新数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，
且不会对此文档进行修订。有关此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
BZX84C8V2, BZX84C15V, BZX84C27V, BZX84C39V
ZHCSXH6 – DECEMBER 2024 www.ti.com.cn
6 提交文档反馈 Copyright © 2024 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: BZX84C8V2 BZX84C15V BZX84C27V BZX84C39V
English Data Sheet: SLVSI95
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 23-May-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
BZX84C15VDBZR Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3O9G
BZX84C15VDBZR.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3O9G
BZX84C27VDBZR Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3MXG
BZX84C27VDBZR.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3MXG
BZX84C39VDBZR Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3IVG
BZX84C39VDBZR.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3IVG
BZX84C8V2DBZR Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3ITG
BZX84C8V2DBZR.B Active Production SOT-23 (DBZ) | 3 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes SN Level-1-260C-UNLIM -55 to 150 3ITG
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
BZX84C15VDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C27VDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C39VDBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
BZX84C8V2DBZR SOT-23 DBZ 3 3000 180.0 8.4 3.2 2.85 1.3 4.0 8.0 Q3
Pack Materials-Page 1
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 18-Dec-2024
TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS